
Bar No. Flying Flying Space Left Flying Piece distance from Flying Piece Flying Space Left Actual 

Weights Downstage Width Downstage setting line (mm) Width Upstage Upstage Weight (kg)

30 SPCW 6.5 (est) 200 9710 290 #N/A

29 SPCW 6.5 (est) 200 9510 200 #N/A

28 SPCW 400 9310 200 #N/A

27 SPCW 200 8910 400 #N/A

26 SPCW 200 8710 200 #N/A

25 SPCW 400 8510 200 #N/A

24 SPCW 9 200 8110 400 #N/A

23 SPCW 1 200 7910 200 #N/A

22 SPCW 7 400 7710 200 #N/A

AUTO AUTO

21 SPCW 200 7310 400 #N/A

20 SPCW 19.5 (est) 200 7110 200 #N/A

19 SPCW 4 200 6910 200 #N/A

18 SPCW 400 6710 200 #N/A

17 SPCW 610 6310 400 #N/A

16 DPCW 4 440 5700 610 #N/A

15 DPCW 10.5 (est) 350 5260 440 #N/A

14 DPCW 3 600 4910 350 #N/A

13 DPCW 9.5 (est) 600 4310 600 #N/A

12 DPCW 4 420 3710 600 #N/A

11 SPCW 390 3290 420 #N/A

10 SPCW 200 2900 390 #N/A

9 SPCW 16.5 (est) 210 2700 200 #N/A

8 SPCW 390 2490 210 #N/A

7 SPCW 400 2100 390 #N/A

6 SPCW 4 200 1700 400 #N/A

5 SPCW 400 1500 200 #N/A

4 SPCW 200 1100 400 #N/A

3 SPCW 10 (est) 220 900 200 #N/A

2 SPCW 7 370 680 220 #N/A

1 SPCW 9 130 310 370 #N/A

Winch 180 180 130 SWL 250 kg

9710 0 0 Check Cell  

SPCW = Single Purchase Counterweight Set
DPCW = Double Purchase Counterweight Set

AUTO = Automation 

HEMP = Hemp Lines 

Border

Type of 

System

 LX 2

Border 16x5 (ID - 103)

LX 3 (Breast line DS) w/ two speakers

LX HMI Trap (Breast line US possibly)

Full Black 12x8 (ID - 303)

Border 16x5 (ID - 105)

Show

Heather Mckennan

Date

Modern Ballet Showcase 2017

Flying Piece

Version No 101/04/17

Black Gauze 16x8 (ID - 401)

Head Flyperson

LX 6 (Cyc Low)

LX 7 (Cyc Top)

Star Cloth (ScOpera | Truss)

Tormentors 

Setting Line 800mm from front of Permanent Stage.                                          Back Wall at 10000 from setting Line. 

BP Screen 14x7,5 

LX5

House Tabs (505: 2x 8x8)

Full Black 12x8 (ID - 301)

Border 16x5 (ID - 111)

Border 16x5 (ID - 102)

LX 1

LX 4

1


